

EL SHADDAI CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

FEE STRUCTURE 2024

- 1) R200 APPLICATION FEE due when the school receives the application form.
- 2) **R3 000 REGISTRATION FEE** is due on acceptance of the learner into the Academy. It is a once off, **non-refundable fee** that secures your child's place in the Academy.
- 3) **SCHOOL FEES** are due monthly **in advance**, to be paid by the 2nd day of each month January to November.
 - a. Book and art fees cover the learners' writing books and some art supplies for the year. These fees are annual fees and are due by 31st of January each year.
 - Affiliation Fees Affiliates ESCA with various sports affiliations and with the Association of Christian Schools International. These fees are annual fees and are due by the 31st of January each year.

	11 Months	Per Annum	Book & Art Fees	Affiliation Fees
Grade RRR - R	2 420.00	26 620.00	680.00	480.00
Grades 1 – 7	3 080.00	33 880.00	580.00	480.00
Grades 8 - 9	3 370.00	37 070.00	580.00	480.00
Grades 10 - 12	3 640.00	40 040.00	580.00	480.00

4) DISCOUNT ALLOWED

- a. 5% discount is allowed for each consecutive sibling.
- b. 5% discount is allowed if the annual fees are paid in advance by the 5th of January.

5) ADDITIONAL SCHOOL COSTS

- The diary and all printing costs are included in the book and art fees.
- In Grades 10-12, in the event of learners choosing Consumer Studies or Visual Arts as an elective subject, the following fees will be due.

Grades 10 - 12

R700.00 Consumer Studies (Ingredients) per

R700.00 Visual Art (Art Supplies) per annum

6) ADDITIONAL PERSONAL COST

- All text books must be purchased annually by parents according to the list received from the school.
- Transport for sport activities and tours is for your cost.
- Your transport fees, whether using your own vehicle or public transport is for your cost.
- Any extra-curricula's, should they require payment, such as music, dancing, art, remedial fees, entertainment, clubs, or other events are to be paid by you.
- Extras like photographs, breakages, fundraisers, Entrepreneur's Days etc. are also for your cost.

Bank Details:

ACCOUNT NAME: El Shaddai Christian Academy

BANK: First National Bank

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 620 8988 6075

BRANCH NUMBER: 210 917

REFERENCE: Learner's name and surname followed by the student number E.g. Tom Tali 2020/13

FINANCE DEPARTMENT DETAILS: Angelique Esterhuizen

a.esterhuizen@elshaddaiportalfred.co.za

060 579 1568